GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1103
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2010

POSTS ADVERTISED BY AICTE
Botcha Lakshmi Smt. Jhansi;Vivekanand Dr. G.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it has come to the notice of the Government that a large number of candidates across the country could not apply for posts advertised by All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) as the website meant for downloading the application failed to open;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): As per information furnished by All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE), no such complaints have been received by them.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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